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 The parties to this proceeding have reached an agreement to extend Due 

Date 1 as set forth in the Joint Stipulation to Modify Due Dates 1-3, filed on 

December 5, 2019 (Paper 11). As permitted by the Scheduling Order, the parties 

hereby stipulate to, and jointly request entry of, the modification of Due Date 1 as 

follows: 

Due Date Current Deadline New Deadline 

1 January 13, 2020 January 14, 2020 

 

 All other due dates remain unchanged.  This paper is being filed by counsel 

for Patent Owner with counsel for the Petitioner’s approval.
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Dated: January 13, 2020 Respectfully submitted, 

 /Anish R. Desai/ 
Anish R. Desai (Reg. No. 73,760) 
Elizabeth S. Weiswasser (Reg No. 55,721) 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10153 
T: 212-310-8000 
anish.desai@weil.com 
elizabeth.weiswasser@weil.com 
 
Adrian Percer (Reg. No.46,986) 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
201 Redwood Shores Parkway 
Redwood Shores, CA 94065 
T: 650-802-3141 
adrian.percer@weil.com 
 
Christopher T. Marando (Reg. No. 67,898) 
Christopher M. Pepe (Reg. No. 73,851) 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
2001 M Street, N.W., Suite 600 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
T: 202-682-7000 
christopher.marando@weil.com 
christopher.pepe@weil.com 
 
Ethicon.IPR.Service@weil.com 
 
Counsel for Patent Owner 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 The undersigned hereby certifies that on January 13, 2020, the foregoing 

JOINT STIPULATION TO MODIFY DUE DATE 1 was served via electronic 

mail, upon the following: 

Steven R. Katz 
Joshua A. Griswold 

Kenneth W. Darby, Jr. 
John C. Philips 

Ryan P. O’Connor 
Fish & Richardson P.C. 

3200 RBC Plaza, 60 South Sixth Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 

 
IPR11030-0052IP1@fr.com 

PTABInbound@fr.com 
katz@fr.com 

griswold@fr.com 
kdarby@fr.com 
phillips@fr.com 
oconnor@fr.com 

 
 
 
 
 

/Timothy J. Andersen/       c 
Timothy J. Andersen 
IP Paralegal 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
2001 M Street NW, Suite 600 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
T: 202-682-7000 
timothy.andersen@weil.com  
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